

The Makery User Agreement

- 1. In order to use The Makery and its equipment, you must meet the following guidelines:
 - Have a current Linwood Public Library card in good standing (fines no more than \$5).
 - Be at least 12 years old to use The Makery space and products unsupervised. Younger users are welcome to use the Makery with adult accompaniment.
 - Be at least 14 years old to use the equipment–laminator, Cricut, Glowforge, audio/visual tools, and sewing machines–unsupervised. Younger users are welcome to use the Makery equipment with adult accompaniment.
- 2. Your signature indicates your agreement to the following:
 - I accept full responsibility for The Makery facilities and equipment for inappropriate use and negligence.
 - I will not alter any settings, remove, or add any items or presets from computers or other equipment.
 - I will notify The Makery librarian in-person when I am done using The Makery and wait for them to check the equipment.
 - I accept full financial responsibility for The Makery equipment and agree to pay all costs associated with damage or loss of The Makery equipment and peripherals while in use by me. (Copy of replacement costs on file)
 - I understand the library may use any appropriate means to collect the amount owed by me for fees, damages, or loss.
 - If I encounter any problems with The Makery equipment or peripherals, I will return these items to the librarian immediately.

Patron's Signature:	Date:	/_	/
Parent/Guardian's Signature:	Date:	/_	/
Library Card Number:			
Staff Name and Signature:			